de trois (03) mois à compter de la notification de l’Ordre de Service de démarrage de celles-ci. 

4. Allotissement : 

Les travaux objet du présent Appel d’Offres sont en un lot unique.  

5. Coût prévisionnel : 

Le coût prévisionnel de ces prestations est de cent vingt millions (120 000 000) de francs CFA Toutes Taxes 

Comprises. 

6. Participation et origine : 

La participation au présent Appel d’Offres est ouverte à égalité de conditions à toutes les entreprises ou groupement 
d’Entreprises de Travaux Publics spécialisées dans le domaine, installées au Cameroun à l’exclusion des :

[...]

Toutefois, lorsque les deux possibilités sont ouvertes, un soumissionnaire ne peut utiliser à la fois le mode en ligne et 

le mode hors ligne. 

9. Cautionnement de soumission 

Chaque soumissionnaire doit joindre à ses pièces administratives, un cautionnement de soumission timbré, d’un 
montant de deux millions quatre cent mille (2 400 000) francs CFA, établi par une banque de premier ordre ou 

compagnies d’assurances agréée par le Ministère chargé des finances, acquitté à la main par l’organisme émetteur et 
dont la liste figure dans la pièce 14 du DAO. Le délai de validité de ce cautionnement est de 120 jours à compter de

[...]

Approvisionnements, sis à l’ancien siège du FEICOM à Yaoundé (Mimboman), BP 718 Yaoundé, FEICOM, Rue 
4.561 MIMBOMAN YDE 4ème, Téléphone 222 235 164/ Fax 222 23 17 59, dès publication du présent Avis sur 
présentation d’une quittance attestant le versement de la somme de cent cinquante-mille (150.000) francs CFA 
non remboursable dans le Compte Spécial CAS – ARMP ouvert dans les Agences BICEC.  

Il est également possible d’obtenir le DAO par téléchargement gratuit aux adresses sus indiquées pour la 
version électronique. 

12. Remise des offres

[...]

The maximum period provided by the Project Owner for the execution of the services covered by this Call for Tenders 
is three (03) months from notification of the Service Order for the start of these services. 

3. Allotment 

The works covered by this Call for Tenders are in a single lot.  

4. Estimated Cost 

The estimated cost of these services is one hundred and twenty million (120,000,000) CFA francs, all taxes included. 

5. Participation and origin 

Participation in this Call for Tenders is open on equal terms to all companies or groups of Public Works Companies 
specializing in the field, established in Cameroon, excluding: 
• Companies subject to suspension following the termination of a contract, in application of the Public Procurement

[...]

The mode of submission selected for this consultation is online or offline 
However, when both options are opene, a bidder cannot use both online and offline methods. 

8. Bid bond  
Each bidder must attach to their administrative documents, a stamped bid bond, in the amount of two million four 
hundred thousand (2,400,000) CFA francs, established by a first-class bank or insurance company approved by the 
Ministry in charge. of finances, paid manually by the issuing body and listed in Exhibit 14 of the DAO. The period of 
validity of this bond is 120 days from the deadline for submission of tendered offers.

[...]

the former FEICOM headquarters in Yaoundé (Mimboman), BP 718 Yaoundé, FEICOM, Rue 4.561 MIMBOMAN YDE 
4ème, Telephone 222 235 164/ Fax 222 23 17 59, upon publication of this Notice upon presentation of a receipt 
attesting to the payment of the sum of one hundred and fifty thousand (150,000) non-refundable CFA francs into the 
Special CAS – ARMP Account opened in the BICEC Agencies. 

http://www.marchespublics.cm/
http://www.publiccontracts.cm/
http://www.armp.cm/

It is equally possible to obtain the electronic version of the Tender File by downloading it free of charge through the